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AI-Based System for Incident Management Project Active 501 1/4/2022 1/4/2022 10/31/2024 No $9,110,000.00 $9,610,000.00 $9,110,000.00 $3,932,500.00

Automated Fingerprint Identification System (AFIS) Active 156 3/2/2021 6/30/2022 7/31/2023 No $1,878,802.00 $2,010,514.00 $139,676.00

BO Reports Migration to Power BI -  Project Active 161 9/24/2021 9/24/2021 9/24/2022 No $1,860,506.00 $1,860,506.00 $1,860,506.00

Cardinal HCM Interfaces Project Active 720 6/10/2020 6/25/2020 12/30/2022 No $2,158,526.00 $1,866,436.00 $1,866,436.00

Cardinal Statewide HCM Active 151 8/24/2016 8/24/2016 12/30/2022 No $43,000,000.00 $135,920,000.00 $135,920,000.00 $4,000,000.00

CRIS - Criminal and RapBack Information System Active 156 6/28/2022 6/28/2022 2/27/2026 No $29,096,093.00 $29,096,093.00 $29,096,093.00 $1,226,022.00

Crisis Call Center Project Tech Deliverables Active 720 8/26/2021 9/13/2021 4/1/2022 No $5,000,000.00 $3,862,842.62 $3,943,675.99

Data Center Move Active 136 1/24/2020 1/24/2020 6/30/2022 No $8,742,750.00 $10,400,233.00 $8,208,457.00

Data Stage Upgrade Project Active 501 7/1/2021 7/1/2021 11/18/2022 No $2,593,864.40 $3,560,204.46 $2,999,738.81 $232,202.00

DBVI-VIB ERP Implementation (Financials & Mfg) Active 262 12/7/2021 9/29/2023 No $1,863,675.00 $1,863,675.00 $1,863,675.00 $1,006,582.00

DCLS Environmental Lab Upgrade Active 194 9/3/2021 9/3/2021 3/31/2023 No $903,157.00 $1,076,415.00 $1,063,209.99

Digitize Bridge Inspection Reports Project Active 501 7/5/2022 3/25/2022 1/2/2024 No $3,704,670.00 $2,164,000.00 $2,164,000.00

DMV Project 2019: Replace Hauling Permit System Active 154 8/30/2021 8/30/2021 8/30/2022 No $2,803,821.00 $2,788,821.00 $2,854,016.16 $28,481.00 $161,390.00

DMV Project 2021: Mileage Based User Fee Sol(MBUF) Active 154 12/2/2021 12/2/2021 11/1/2022 No $1,850,000.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,850,000.00 $150,000.00

DMV Project 2021: Re-platform CSS Mainframe Apps Active 154 4/29/2022 6/8/2022 8/1/2024 No $49,367,143.00 $49,367,143.00 $45,746,552.63 $28,534,122.00

Early Intervention Part C Data System (ITOTS) Active 720 12/12/2019 5/20/2021 8/1/2022 No $1,650,000.00 $1,650,000.00 $1,650,000.00

Enterprise Data Analytics Portal Project Active 601 12/9/2021 1/12/2022 10/24/2022 No $1,386,319.00 $1,386,319.00 $1,386,319.00

Enterprise Electronic Procurement Solution 2019 Active 194 1/27/2021 1/27/2021 7/31/2023 No $20,252,598.00 $5,527,642.00 $10,271,180.00 $14,804,258.00

Facilities Maintenance Management System Project Active 501 7/28/2020 7/28/2020 6/30/2023 No $883,774.06 $1,033,326.63 $1,006,759.00 $667,381.39

Firearms VCheck 2.0 Active 156 4/15/2020 4/15/2020 7/22/2022 No $4,082,790.00 $6,116,327.00 $4,699,610.42 $225,000.00

Human Capital Management Cloud Implementation Proj Active 501 5/6/2021 5/6/2021 6/28/2024 No $5,725,737.80 $5,725,738.00 $3,201,874.96 $1,835,920.00

Instructional Improvement System Project Active 201 11/4/2020 11/4/2020 7/31/2023 No $3,801,400.00 $3,801,400.00 $1,282,105.70

Integrated HIV Care and Prevention Data System-ADA Active 601 7/30/2020 7/30/2020 10/31/2022 No $1,408,536.00 $1,408,535.54 $1,408,535.54 $216,595.83

Land Use Outdoor Advertising Permit Project Active 501 1/11/2022 1/11/2022 6/14/2023 No $1,797,276.00 $1,797,276.00 $1,797,276.00 $1,276,851.60

Local HR Information System (HRIS) Active 765 2/3/2022 12/31/2022 No $2,353,907.00 $2,353,906.50 $2,108,531.10 $589,346.32

MES Data Warehouse Active 602 9/17/2017 12/15/2017 6/30/2022 No $27,572,362.00 $30,122,862.00 $26,902,291.00

MES Fee for Service and Core Processing Active 602 10/13/2017 10/13/2017 10/31/2022 No $78,132,905.00 $103,353,037.00 $88,412,518.00 $3,238,952.00

MES Integration Active 602 10/26/2017 10/26/2017 10/31/2022 No $26,707,463.00 $35,163,944.00 $28,379,719.00 $845,807.00

Messaging Services 2.0 Project Active 136 5/25/2021 5/25/2021 11/30/2022 No $17,131,558.00 $10,162,221.00 $6,360,575.00 $4,001,646.00

Multimodal Mobility Enhancement DI Project Active 501 1/4/2022 1/4/2022 9/2/2024 No $3,200,010.00 $5,700,010.00 $3,200,010.00 $1,716,667.00

OT Service and Asset Management Solution Project Active 501 6/8/2022 6/22/2022 12/13/2022 No $1,540,000.00 $1,540,000.00 $1,540,000.00

PPE Lane and Software Upgrade Project Active 501 5/12/2022 5/12/2022 4/1/2023 No $1,745,086.30 $1,745,086.30 $1,308,814.72

PROJECT:  MAINFRAME 2022 - COIN System Active 157 4/27/2021 4/27/2021 9/30/2022 No $1,487,838.00 $1,332,379.34 $1,556,221.51

RPP - Enterprise Licensing Solution Active 765 4/7/2021 4/29/2021 12/30/2022 No $7,388,282.00 $11,079,120.75 $11,079,120.75 $4,138,379.06

Secondary Data Center Move Active 136 5/11/2022 5/11/2022 9/15/2022 No $7,426,547.00 $7,617,100.00 $4,079,850.00 $455,187.00

ServiceNow Project Active 601 3/29/2022 1/31/2023 No $1,949,631.68 $1,918,395.32 $1,328,479.40

SMART Portal 2022 Project Active 501 5/7/2021 5/7/2021 7/31/2023 No $3,725,914.50 $3,732,652.02 $3,732,652.02 $1,964,100.00

SNAP Knowledge Base Active 765 5/17/2021 4/30/2021 2/28/2022 No $1,895,875.00 $1,895,875.00 $2,067,165.41

SOR System Replacement Active 156 8/2/2019 8/2/2019 9/30/2022 No $1,534,500.00 $1,728,171.66 $1,683,896.00 $195,000.00

STARS Infrastructure and Subscriber Upgrade Active 156 7/30/2019 7/30/2019 10/31/2024 No $132,475,530.00 $132,475,530.00 $22,329,607.47 $12,475,530.00

Traffic, Traveler and Road Information (TTRIP) Ser Active 501 9/1/2021 9/1/2021 6/30/2022 No $4,428,092.00 $4,428,092.00 $4,428,000.00 $4,428,092.00

TRS - New Unclaimed Property SaaS Solution Project Active 152 7/15/2021 7/19/2021 7/19/2021 No $3,300,000.00 $3,924,360.00 $4,018,758.00 $125,000.00

Unemployment Insurance Modernization Active 182 9/17/2009 9/17/2009 5/30/2023 No $58,831,331.00 $81,533,031.32 $89,533,031.58 $710,000.00 $1,200,170.00



VDEM - EOC AV upgrade Project Active 127 12/21/2021 1/3/2022 6/30/2022 No $2,500,000.00 $1,605,000.00 $2,711,500.08

Victims Services Technology Project Active 140 5/10/2022 5/11/2022 2/28/2023 No $1,305,000.00 $1,305,000.00 $1,305,000.00 $225,000.00

VSP Transformation Project Active 136 1/26/2021 3/17/2021 5/30/2025 No $44,361,225.00 $44,361,225.00 $3,923,864.77

VSU - VOIP UCM Upgrade Project Active 212 7/12/2022 7/18/2022 12/31/2022 No $1,636,454.20 $1,636,454.20 $1,636,454.20 $164,730.00

Web Content Management DXP Project Active 501 5/24/2022 5/22/2022 6/18/2024 No $2,410,639.00 $2,410,639.00 $2,410,639.00 $2,410,639.00
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Body Worn/In Car Cameras - Project IBC Approval 156 9/1/2021 1/31/2023 No $23,215,875.00 $23,215,875.00

Case Management Records Management and Dispatch Sy IBC Approval 156 5/3/2021 11/1/2022 No $40,000,000.00 $40,000,000.00

Child Support Enforcement Modernization -Project IBC Approval 765 9/13/2021 6/30/2024 No $45,000,000.00 $45,000,000.00 $12,998,172.00

Crossroads Project IBC Approval 601 12/1/2020 12/1/2022 No $10,000,000.00 $10,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00

CSB DX (CCS, Little CARS) IBC Approval 720 4/13/2021 3/31/2023 No $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00

Data Center Relocation Program (DCRP) IBC Approval 136 12/9/2019 6/30/2022 No $9,371,373.00 $9,371,373.00 $9,371,373.00

DBHDS Incident Management System Project IBC Approval 720 4/13/2021 6/30/2022 No $5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 $2,920,000.00 $3,500,000.00

DHCD Rent Relief Program Project IBC Approval 165 5/24/2021 5/27/2025 No $4,000,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00

eGovernment Self Help Expansion My Virginia TAX IBC Approval 161 4/28/2021 9/8/2023 No $2,506,492.00 $2,506,492.00

Electronic Healthcare Records IBC Approval 799 4/1/2020 7/13/2022 No $23,155,336.00 $23,155,336.00

Hire Vue Interviewing Tool Project IBC Approval 501 9/15/2021 1/1/2024 No $3,307,300.00 $3,307,300.00 1153700

Medicaid Dental Program IBC Approval 602 9/30/2020 6/30/2021 No $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $900,000.00

Primary Election System - Project IBC Approval 132 10/26/2020 9/7/2023 No $28,000,000.00 $28,000,000.00 $150,000.00

Replace LiveScan System Project IBC Approval 156 9/1/2021 6/30/2023 No $3,550,895.00 $3,550,895.00

RUMS Replacement Project IBC Approval 501 10/1/2021 6/30/2023 No $4,961,100.00 $4,961,100.00 $4,518,780.00

Subsidy Attendance Application - Project IBC Approval 201 10/1/2022 5/1/2023 No $7,000,000.00 $7,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00

Teacher Licensure Project - Thentia IBC Approval 201 1/10/2022 6/30/2022 No $1,560,000.00 $1,560,000.00 $2,234,891.38

Tool Management PM Project IBC Approval 799 2/28/2022 3/1/2023 No $1,400,000.00 $1,400,000.00

Traffic Monitoring System Replacement Project IBC Approval 501 11/1/2021 1/1/2024 No $5,368,200.00 $5,368,200.00

VSU - WLAN - WIFI PROJECT IBC Approval 212 7/1/2022 4/28/2023 No $3,177,826.13 $3,177,826.13 $3,177,826.13 $3,177,826.13

WIC EBT Project IBC Approval 601 3/10/2021 12/30/2021 No $6,000,000.00 $6,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00
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AI-Based System for Incident Management Project $3,280,000.00 $822,500.00 $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00

Automated Fingerprint Identification System (AFIS) $900,410.00 $900,410.00

BO Reports Migration to Power BI -  Project $465,444.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00

Cardinal HCM Interfaces Project $126,750.00 $7,000,000.00 $7,000,000.00

Cardinal Statewide HCM $7,714,744.00 $7,714,744.00

CRIS - Criminal and RapBack Information System $7,158,941.00 $3,403,208.00 $9,599,211.00 $5,403,848.00 $1,597,513.00 $2,105,167.00 $3,399,569.00

Crisis Call Center Project Tech Deliverables $2,968,659.00 $2,046,202.00 $2,046,202.00 $1,861,614.00 $1,917,463.00

Data Center Move $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Data Stage Upgrade Project $225,000.00 $225,000.00

DBVI-VIB ERP Implementation (Financials & Mfg) $5,779,097.00 $6,190,411.00

DCLS Environmental Lab Upgrade $704,315.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00

Digitize Bridge Inspection Reports Project $1,767,759.00 $396,241.00 $239,361.00 $246,667.00

DMV Project 2019: Replace Hauling Permit System $224,784.00 $224,784.00

DMV Project 2021: Mileage Based User Fee Sol(MBUF) $55,000.00 $55,000.00

DMV Project 2021: Re-platform CSS Mainframe Apps $13,222,190.00 $281,250.00 $29,086,800.00 $29,086,800.00

Early Intervention Part C Data System (ITOTS) $1,650,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00

Enterprise Data Analytics Portal Project $454,145.84 $1,864,684.00 $1,864,684.00

Enterprise Electronic Procurement Solution 2019 $16,000,000.00 $16,000,000.00

Facilities Maintenance Management System Project $189,591.12 $189,591.12

Firearms VCheck 2.0 $147,392.00 $147,392.00

Human Capital Management Cloud Implementation Proj $624,620.00 $624,620.00 $624,620.00 $624,620.00

Instructional Improvement System Project $837,500.00 $837,500.00 $210,000.00 $210,000.00

Integrated HIV Care and Prevention Data System-ADA $108,269.00 $108,269.00

Land Use Outdoor Advertising Permit Project $39,102.60 $39,102.60

Local HR Information System (HRIS) $555,346.32 $671,390.00 $671,390.00

MES Data Warehouse $67,406.00 $67,406.00

MES Fee for Service and Core Processing $359,884.00 $30,426,159.00 $30,426,159.00

MES Integration $93,979.00 $6,172,061.00 $6,172,061.00

Messaging Services 2.0 Project $17,585,296.00 $17,642,714.00

Multimodal Mobility Enhancement DI Project $841,667.00 $175,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00

OT Service and Asset Management Solution Project $880,000.00 $280,000.00 $280,000.00

PPE Lane and Software Upgrade Project $1,745,086.35 $269,828.00 $269,828.00

PROJECT:  MAINFRAME 2022 - COIN System $175,000.00 $739,499.00 $739,499.00

RPP - Enterprise Licensing Solution $459,819.90 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00

Secondary Data Center Move $825,000.00 $825,000.00

ServiceNow Project $1,190,000.00 $1,190,000.00

SMART Portal 2022 Project $10,800.00 $10,800.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

SNAP Knowledge Base $551,291.00 $551,291.00

SOR System Replacement $166,000.00 $166,000.00

STARS Infrastructure and Subscriber Upgrade $10,607,358.00 $10,925,579.00

Traffic, Traveler and Road Information (TTRIP) Ser $4,331,530.00 $4,547,606.00

TRS - New Unclaimed Property SaaS Solution Project $505,919.00 $506,097.00

Unemployment Insurance Modernization $1,625,000.00 $1,625,000.00



VDEM - EOC AV upgrade Project $354,285.00 $158,800.00 $170,900.00

Victims Services Technology Project $381,315.00 $357,454.00

VSP Transformation Project $7,178,164.00 $14,881,740.14 $15,688,941.91 $5,909,000.00 $6,125,000.00

VSU - VOIP UCM Upgrade Project $164,730.00 $164,730.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Web Content Management DXP Project $211,391.00 $211,391.00
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Body Worn/In Car Cameras - Project $23,215,875.00 N/a N/a

Case Management Records Management and Dispatch Sy $25,000,000.00 $8,000,000.00 $7,000,000.00

N/a N/a

Child Support Enforcement Modernization -Project $6,696,028.00 $13,207,788.00 $6,804,012.00 $3,045,240.00 $1,568,760.00 N/a N/a

Crossroads Project $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 N/a N/a

CSB DX (CCS, Little CARS) $500,000.00 $500,000.00 N/a N/a

Data Center Relocation Program (DCRP) N/a N/a

DBHDS Incident Management System Project $750,000.00 $750,000.00 N/a N/a

DHCD Rent Relief Program Project $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 N/a N/a

eGovernment Self Help Expansion My Virginia TAX $2,000,000.00 $506,492.00 N/a N/a

Electronic Healthcare Records $12,000,000.00 $7,000,000.00 $4,155,336.00 N/a N/a

Hire Vue Interviewing Tool Project $2,153,600.00 N/a N/a

Medicaid Dental Program $100,000.00 N/a N/a

Primary Election System - Project $10,000,000.00 $8,000,000.00 $8,000,000.00 N/a N/a

Replace LiveScan System Project $1,396,554.00 $2,154,341.00 N/a N/a

RUMS Replacement Project N/a N/a

Subsidy Attendance Application - Project $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 N/a N/a

Teacher Licensure Project - Thentia N/a N/a

Tool Management PM Project $1,400,000.00 N/a N/a

Traffic Monitoring System Replacement Project $5,368,200.00 N/a N/a

VSU - WLAN - WIFI PROJECT N/a N/a

WIC EBT Project $3,000,000.00 N/a N/a



Project  Project Description

AI-Based System for Incident Management Project  VDOT is requesting that the Offeror propose an innovative solution that meets the following high-level needs and functions for the AI-DSS:

● Predict/project transportation events (location, expected duration, severity) that will occur in a customer-configurable future period, such as between 15 minutes and an 

hour into the future;

● Predict/project traffic congestion (location, expected duration, intensity) that will occur between 15 minutes and an hour in the future;

● Predict/project transit crowding that will occur between 15 minutes and an hour in the future;

● Predict/project the availability of parking spaces at selected individual regional parking facilities between 15 minutes and an hour in the future during AM Peak;

● Develop multi-modal, multi-agency response plan elements through coordination and agreement with regional operating agencies;

● Develop business rules and operating procedures for responding to incidents and congestion through coordination and agreement with regional operating agencies;

● Recommend response plan elements for actual and predicted transportation incidents and the expected impact of the response plan;

● Recommend response plan elements for actual and predicted traffic congestion;

● Recommend response plan elements for actual and predicted transit crowding conditions;

● Provide a data interface for parking availability predictions to send data and prediction information to the RM3P Data-Exchange Platform (DEP);

● Provide a web-based graphical user interface that authorized transportation operators can view modify, and coordinate recommended response plans; 

● Provide response plan recommendations to regional stakeholders in various formats including but not limited to an API for agency operating systems to integrate the 

DSS data, a web-based GUI, and alerts in text and email format;

● As a separate option to the AI-DSS project, the Vendor for the Data Incentivization (DI) project may need to generate triggers within the DSS to implement various DI 

strategies. The AI-DSS vendor may be asked to develop an interface for the DI vendor to connect to the AI-DSS system and provide documentation for the DI triggers in 

the response plans.  This work is an optional task, and will require separate pricing during the technical proposal pricing phase; and

● Provide a data interface to the RM3P Data-Exchange Platform (DEP) to send prediction information, response plan recommendations, and the executed response plan 

elements.

● Develop a data interface to the DEP to obtain current traffic, transit, and parking information.

The Offeror will propose its System-as-a-Service approach based on its expertise and proposed technologies; teaming arrangements are encouraged. VDOT is open to 

innovative solutions and the Offeror shall detail how its solution meets the needs and functions listed above. 

Below is a list of probable elements in an AI-DSS solution. VDOT anticipates that these components or capabilities are likely to be reflected in Offerors’ responses. Where 

specific elements are not needed, Offerors should explain the work-around.:

Rules Engine

The Rules Engine contains the logic to make determinations based on pre-defined rules. This includes monitoring current conditions to determine when a response plan 

needs to be created, updated, or deactivated; and developing response plans from a set of rules applied to current conditions. 

Modeling Engine

An AI-DSS Modeling Engine may be used for evaluation and development of various response plans and events within the corridors and hot spots listed in the Predictive 

Engines section. The Model may be used by the selected Offeror to assist in the training of its predictive service.

Response PlansAutomated Fingerprint Identification System (AFIS)  VSP will be working with VITA’s SCM Group on this high-risk contract, with VITA’s ECOS Team on the ECOS Assessment and CIO approval, and with a VITA PMD on 

the associated State level project, as well as all the required governance process and VITA approvals.

VSP is proposing a seven-year contract with NEC with two optional four-year extensions that will address the high-level requirements listed in Stakeholder Requirements 

below. 

A primary objective for the AFIS upgrade is to minimize the impact on systems that interface with AFIS, which is similar to the approach VSP has successfully used for 

prior upgrades. This approach reduces costs and risks, and clearly defines NEC’s project role and responsibilities to achieve a successful outcome.

BO Reports Migration to Power BI -  Project  Virginia Tax is seeking approval to secure resources to migrate business objects reports to power BI. Power BI’s robust features and capabilities directly align with the 

Commonwealth’s and the Agency's strategic objective to empower users to utilize data to make sound business decisions. Virginia Tax will utilize professional services via 

staff augmentation to migrate 650 Business objects reports to Power BI.

Note: PowerBI product is a VITA approved offering and is part of the Microsoft suite. Demetrias Rodgers or Jamey Stone provided all details.

This is a state approved contract and is EO19 compliant.  All TAX servers are VMs at QTS.



Cardinal HCM Interfaces Project  Cardinal will replace several legacy HCM systems that DBHDS currently uses on a daily basis.

DBHDS will need to secure contracts with vendors to design, build, test, interfaces and support DBHDS through the Cardinal HCM testing phase and ultimate deployment.

The interfaces will be:

1. DBHDS Kronos Timekeeping/Payroll File upload to Cardinal HCM module.

2. Cardinal HCM module extract to DBHDS FMS system.

3.  Cardinal HCM module Employee and Position data extracts to DBHDS HOPS system.

In addition, Kronos will need to be reconfigured in order to capture Cardinal-specific timekeeping and payroll information. This will require that all pay and work rules 
